2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25

2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25
2023-10-25

17:
17:

17

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17:
17:
17:

17

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17

17:
17:
17:

17

17:
17:
17:
17:

17

17:
17:
17:

03:
03:
30338
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
30338
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

:03:34.
[{" address":"20488",

03:
03:
03:
30338
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
30338
03:
03:
03:
:03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
:03:
03:
03:
03:

31.
31.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
34.
34.
34.

34

34.
34.
34.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

42

47

47

645
687
267
308
310
312
332
339
360
368
369
381
412
821
013
014
015
016

075
355
363
365
419
472
525
576
627
680
731

.785
43.
44 .
45.
46.
.808
47.
47.
47.
47.
.820
47.
47.
48.

838
889
942
993

808
814
818
819

822
852
366
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info: host.raspberrypi "system.adapter.modbus.2" enabled

info: host.raspberrypi instance system.adapter.modbus.2 started with pid 335
Redis Objects:

debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:

info:

debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
"name" :"Frequenz", "description":"Herz", "unit":
2023-10-25 17:03:34.016 - debug: modbus.2 (335) Add holdingRegisters.20488 Frequenz:
{"regType" :"holdingRegs"

modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.

2

N D DN D DD DN DD DD DD

(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)

modbus.2 (335)
modbus.2 (335)
modbus.2 (335)
modbus.2 (335)

Objects
Objects
Objects
Objects
Objects

Redis States:

States
States
States
Plugin

client
create
create
client
connect

connected to redis:

Use Redis connection:

127.0.0.1:9001
initialize now

Use Redis connection:
ready
System PubSub Client

User PubSub Client

initialize lua scripts
127.0.0.1:9001
127.0.0.1:9000

ed to redis:

create System PubSub Client
create User PubSub Client

127.0.0.1:9000

sentry Initialize Plugin (enabled=true)

Initialize
Initialize
Initialize

Initialize

Objects
Objects
Objects
Objects

for
for
for
for

disInputs:
coils: []
inputRegs:

[]

[]

holdingRegs:

"Hz","type":"floatbe","len":2,"factor":1,"offset":0,"formula"

"address":20488, "deviceId":11,"type":"floatbe","len":2,"offset":0, "factor":1,"poll":""}}

debug:
debug:

info:

debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:
debug:

info:
info:
info:

info:

debug:

info:

debug:

info:

info:

modbus.2 (335) Remove old object modbus.2.holdingRegisters.8200 Frequenz
modbus.2 (335) connect to serial /dev/ttyUSBO with 9600

modbus. 2

modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.
modbus.

modbus. 2
modbus. 2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2

(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)
(335)

Poll
Poll
Poll
Poll
Poll
Poll
Poll
Poll
Poll
Poll
Poll
Poll
Poll

Connected to slave
[DevID 11]
[DevID 11]
[DevID 11]
[DevID 11]
[DevID 11]
[DevID 11]
[DevID 11]
[DevID 11]
[DevID 11]
[DevID 11]
[DevID 11]
[DevID 11]

[DevID 11]

(335) terminating

modbus.2 (335) Plugin sentry destroyed

modbus. 2

(335) Terminated (ADAPTER REQUESTED TERMINATION): Without reason

modbus.2 (335) Cleaning up request fifo.

host.raspberrypi "system.adapter.modbus.2" disabled
host.raspberrypi stopInstance system.adapter.modbus.2 (force=false, process=true)
(335) Got terminate signal TERMINATE YOURSELF

host.raspberrypi stopInstance system.adapter.modbus.2 send kill signal
host.raspberrypi instance system.adapter.modbus.2 terminated with code 11 (ADAPTER REQUESTED TERMINATION)

modbus.2 (335) starting. Version 5.0.11 in /opt/iobroker/node modules/iobroker.modbus, node: v18.17.0, js-controller: 4.0.24

, Ilrolell : "Value" , llroomll : nmn , llpollll :

ywpte"t, "ew" e """, "isScale":" ", "address":20488, "deviceId":11,

"id":"holdingRegisters.20488 Frequenz"}]
{" id":"holdingRegisters.20488 Frequenz",6 "type":"state","common":{"name":"Herz","role":"value", "type":"number", "read":false,"write":true,"def":0,"unit":"Hz"}, "native":



